

## ILAC MUTUAL RECOGNITION ARRANGEMENT

## **SIGNATORIES**

We, the undersigned, endorse the terms of the ILAC Arrangement and undertake, to the best of our ability, fulfillment of its objectives.

**Accreditation Body:** Kenya Accreditation Services (KENAS) Economy: Kenya **Scope and date:** Calibration ISO/IEC 17025 — 28 October 2017 Testing ISO/IEC 17025 — 28 October 2017 Testing ISO 15189 — 28 October 2017 Inspection ISO/IEC 17020 — 28 October 2017 Proficiency Testing Providers ISO/IEC 17043 — 16 May 2024 **Authorised Representative:** Date: 21/06/24 Signature: Dr. Walter Juma Ongeti **Chair, ILAC Arrangement Council:** Signature: **Date:** 21 June 2024

Etty Feller